## RESOLUTION NO. 3322

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvement Program of the City of Albany is a long-term planning tool intended to allow for prioritization, financing, coordination, and timely technical design and construction of projects to better serve the citizens of Albany; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvement Program is directly linked to the budget process, land use planning, facility plan implementation, and coordination with the state, county, and other local municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the projects listed in the 1994-99 Capital Improvement Program have been prioritized; and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council has held a public hearing on January 26, 1994, on the proposed 1994-99 Capital Improvement Program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany hereby approves and adopts the 1994-99 Capital Improvement Program.

DATED this 26th day of January 1994.

Mayor

ATTEST:

m C. Withow City Recorder

## No Recorder File. The Recorder doesn't have a copy of this document.